08-15-2000



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Name of Person Signing

Rev. 6-931

et No.: Hickham 201-IJS

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 101432637 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Men 7.6.00 Hans van Esch Wayne Greaves Name: Hickham Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 11518 Old La Porte Rd. ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: La Porte _____ State: TX ZIP: 77571 Execution Date: November 17, 1998 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 17, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/411200 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira J. Schaefer, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe 8. Deposit account number: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 202 19-3869 City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 19, 1998 Ira J. Schaefer

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Hans van Esch	
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S))	
	4331 Kirby Oaks Dr.	
	(ADDRESS)	
	Seabrook, TX 77586	
	Netherlands (NATIONALITY)	
	(NATIONALITY)	
ASSIGNOR:	Wayne Greaves	
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S))	
	4026 Mc Dermed Dr.	
	(ADDRESS)	
	Houston, TX 77025	
	U.S.A.	
	(NATIONALITY)	
	is by person or entity to whom invention wigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the	
Recorded on		J .
Reel Frame		
hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Hickham Industries, Inc.	
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S))	
	11518 Old La Porte Rd.	
	(ADDRESS)	
	La Porte, TX 77571	
	a Delaware corporation	

PATENT REEL: 010985 FRAME: 0553 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letter Patent and legal equivalence as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

TIA A	MIINESS	WHERE	JOE,	1/W6	nave	Heredico	56	t IIai.	iu anu	Sec	it flits
	1774	day	of	NC	VEMP	XIZ	_,	1998	(DATE	OF	SIGNING)

WITNESS WHEDEOF I/We have becounte set hand and seal this

WARNING: DATE OF SIGNING MUST BE THE SAME AS THE DATE OF EXECUTION OF THE APPLICATION IF ITEM (A/) WAS CHECKED ABOVE.

Hans van Esch

Wayne Greaves

3